BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 423

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Mitchell" and substitute "Mitchell, Middleton, and Ruben".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Employers"; strike beginning with "allowing" in line 7 down through "limitations;" in line 10; and in line 16, strike "and employers".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 2, after "DEPENDENTS" insert "<u>AND NOT REIMBURSED BY AN EMPLOYER OR OTHERWISE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 36 on page 3 through line 3 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 4 and 11, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute " (\underline{C}) " and " (\underline{D}) ", respectively.